LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021

2 CLR-1

JET BLACK

BRIGHT WHITE

Images | Construction Details
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021

Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone
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Comments (5)
1X1 RIB DOUBLED @ NECK - JERSEY TAPE ALONG BACK
NECK

@ 1X1 RIB ON FOLD @ CUFF

ARTWORK @ WL SLEEVE -SEE SEPARATE ARTWORK FILE

FOR DETAILS
ARTWORK @ CB -SEE SEPARATE ARTWORK FILE FOR

DETAILS
@ ALD WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM

1. RIB TAI CO - VIEN CO SAU BANG VAI
CHINH

2. RIB TAI LAI TAY

3. HINH IN TAI TAY TRAI

4. HINH IN TAI GIUA THAN SAU
5.NHAN CO TAI PUONG MAY SUON
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021

Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone
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Comments (3)
1/4"DNTS @ BOTTOM HEM - TURN BACK WITH
COVERLOCK STITCH

CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE
SEAM/ARMHOLE/SHOULDER/SLEEVE INSEAM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ NECK

1. DIEU 2 KIM 1/4" TAI LAT AO
2. MAY SACH TAI PUONG MAY SUON/

NACH/ VAI/ PUONG MAY TAY
3. MAY SACH TAI CO
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021
Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width
Minimum Neck Stretch
Neck Trim Height
Across Shoulder

Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge
Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

CB Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam
Sleeve Artwork Placement From Top of Sleeve Cap
Sleeve Artwork Centered on Sleeve Fold

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point

Neck Seam to trim edge

Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam

7" dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to edge

At bottom edge

Bottom edge to stitch line or trim seam

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge of Artwork
To Top Edge of Artwork

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL side
seam

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
true
false
false
false
false
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements

1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/4in
0in

1/8in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/2in

1/4in
1/4'in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

02-19-2025

28in

27 1/4in
1/2in
2in
41/4in
3/4in

7 3/4in
11 1/2in
13/16 in
181/2in
16 1/2 in
17in
2lin
21in
3/4in

341/2in

11 1/4in
8in

6 1/4in
43/4in
33/4in
21/2in
31/2in
31/2in
0in

7in
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LS Alpine Tee - Style #FW25CT021 Feedback & Revisions |

Mens, Tees, Fall/Winter, 2025 Development
02-19-2025

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON FEB 19, 2025 7:56 PM

FW25CT021 LS Alpine Tee
Date: 2/19/25

Status: Requesting 1st Fit
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Please follow measurement page and design sketch to create 1st fit.

Fit: tham khao trang thong s6 va sketch lam mau fit
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POINT OF MEASURE VI TRI PO HOW TO MEASURE QUY CACH PO CRITICAL | TYPE | TOLERANCE | EXF ];ETED
Front Body Length DAI A0 THAN TRUOC HPS to bottom edge TU DINH VAI DEN MEP LAl true Full 1/4 in 28 in
Back Body Length DAI AO THAN sAU CB neck seam to bottom edge T GIOA CO SAU BEN MEP true Full 1/4 in 271/4in
Shoulder Seam Forward HA CO TRUGOC HPS to seam TU BINH VAI BEN BUONG MAY false Full 1/8in 1/2in
N Shoulder point perpendicular to N . . . .
Shoulder Slope XUOI VAI HPS DIEM VAI BEN DINH VAI false Full 1/4 in 2in
Front Neck Drop HA c6 TRUGC HPS to neck seam TU DINH VAI BEN BUONG MAY CO false Full 1/8 in 41/4in
Back Neck Drop HA €O SAU HPS to neck seam TU DINH VAI BEN BUONG MAY CO false Full 1/8 in 3/4in
. . . Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS| T’ BUONG MAY BEN BUONG MAY TAI ) i
Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU point C6 SAU, TAI BINH VAI false Full 1/4in 73/4in
Minimum Neck Stretch RONG CO TOI THIEU true Half 0Oin 111/2in
Neck Trim Height CAO BO CO Neck Seam to trim edge TU DM CO DEN MEP false Full 1/8 in 13/16 in
Across Shoulder NGANG VAI Seam to seam DM DEN DM false Half 1/4 in 18 1/2in
Across Front NGANG NGUC 7" dwn from HPS, Seam to seam L"Ig BINH VAI - BG MAY DEN BUONG false Half 1/4in 16 1/2in
Across Back NGANG LUNG 7"dwn from HPS, Seam to Seam :M-\rg BINH VA - SEIAY BEN BUONG false Half 1/4 in 17 in
Chest Width RONG NGUC 1¥Below armhole- édge to edge’ 1" DWOI NACH, MEP TOI MEP true Half 1/4 in 21in
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge RONG LAI TAI MEP At bottém edge TAI MEP LAI true Half 1/4in 21in
i R . Bottomedgesto stitchilineor trim 7 _ N L . )
Bottom Hem Height TO BAN LAI AO ceam MEP DEN BUONG DIEU false Full 1/8in 3/4in
. L 3-point measure from CB Neck to |3 BPIEM TU GIIFA CO SAU BEN DIEM .
Sleeve Length from CB Neck DAI TAY TU GIUA CO SAU P - - t Full 112 341/2in
9 shoulder point to sleeve edge NACH DEN MEP TAY rue u n
B Below HPS - measure P N . . )
Armhole Drop HA NACH . DUOI BINH VAI - PO VUONG GOC false Full 1/4 in 11 1/4in
. perpendicular
Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY 1" below armhole- edge to edge  |1" DU®I NACH - MEP BEN MEP false Half 1/4in 8in
Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY 9" up from sleeve cuff edge 9" TREN MEP LAl TAY false Half 1/4 in 61/4in
Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam RONG CUA TAY TAI PUONG MAY | Width at Seam RONG TAI DUONG MAY false Half 1/4 in 43/4in
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge RONG CUrA TAY TAI MEP At edge TAI MEP false Half 1/4in 33/4in
Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY Cuff edge to seam CAO LAITAY false Full 1/8 in 21/2in
CB Artwork Placement below CB  [BINH VI HIiNH IN THAN SAU DUdl From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge N A - . N . .
Neck Seam DUGNG MAY GITA CO SAU of Artwork TU GIJA €O SAU BEN DiNH HINH IN false Full 1/8 in 31/2in
Sleeve Artwork Placement From DINH VI HINH IN TAI TAY TU BiNH A : ;
Top of Sleeve Cap CUA DAU TAY To Top Edge of Artwork PEN DINH ARTWORK false Full 1/8 in 31/2in
Sleeve Artwork Centered on Sleeve |DINH VI HINH IN TAI TAY GICPA NEP ¢ Full 8 0i
Fold GA-P TAY rue u n in
P N N . |Bottom edge to bottom of loo ¥ ME E = A .
Loop Label Placement at Sideseam VI TRI NHAN CO' TAI SWON NGOAI d P TU'MEP LAILEN MEP NHAN, TAI SUON false Full 1/8in 7in

label, at the WL side seam

NGOAI TRAI
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